



Neeraj Paper Marketing Ltd.

CIN : L74899DL1995PLC066194

Regd. Office : 218-222, Aggarwal Prestige Mall, Road No. 44, Near M2K Cinema,
Pitampura, Delhi-110034 | Ph.: (91-11) 47527700 | Fax : 011-47527777
E-mail: accounts@neerajpaper.com | Website : www.neerajpaper.com

31.05.2023

SCRIP CODE: 539409

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31/03/2023

Ref: Reg 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement), Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement), Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper publication of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023 published in the newspapers – “Financial Express” and “Jansatta” both dated 31st May 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited

Deepa Kumari

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Add: 218-222 Aggarwal Prestige Mall, Plot No. 2

Community Center Along Road No. 44,

Pitampura, Delhi – 110034

Encl: As above

Mumbai Office : F-38, Nand Dham Udyog Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd. Marol Maroshi Road,
Marol, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400059 | Phone : 022-29201746

Branch Office : 4 Km, Bhopa Road, Behind Petrol Pump, Muzaffarnagar - 251002 (UP)



ANKA INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 6 Legend Square Sector 33 Gurugram-122004
 CIN: L74900HR1994PLC032086; Phone No: 9355511187; Website: www.ankaIndia.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Amount Rs. In Lacs						
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4.73	0.10	4.60	15.21	21.26	60.87	84.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.63)	(6.28)	(6.86)	(17.05)	(17.21)	(21.26)	(60.87)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax/after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(3.63)	(6.28)	(6.86)	(17.05)	(17.21)	(21.26)	(60.87)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.63)	(6.28)	(6.86)	(17.05)	(17.21)	(21.26)	(60.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.63)	(6.28)	(6.86)	(17.05)	(17.21)	(21.26)	(60.87)
6	Paid up Equity Share/Face Value of Rs.10 Each) - Weighted Avg	62.81	62.74	62.74	62.81	62.74	62.81	62.74
7	Paid up Equity Share/Face Value of Rs.10 Each) - Dilutive Weighted Avg	202.43	62.74	62.74	202.43	62.74	202.43	62.74
8	Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	(496.49)	(538.72)	NA	NA
	Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	(0.05)	(0.10)	(0.11)	(0.27)	(0.27)	0.52	(0.99)
	Basic	(0.05)	(0.10)	(0.11)	(0.27)	(0.27)	0.52	(0.99)
	Diluted	(0.06)	(0.10)	(0.11)	(0.27)	(0.27)	0.16	(0.99)

Notes:
 1. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 filed with SEBI, Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at (www.ankaIndia.com).
 2. Relating to the Note 3 of the statement that the Company continues to recognize minimum alternative tax paid in previous year amounting to Rs. 25.20 Lakhs as an asset and expects the same to be adjusted against future tax payments. In our view, considering the past history of losses, which is resulting into negative net worth of the Company and overall financial position of the Company, it is not prudent on part of the Company to recognize the same as assets, and the same is not in consonance with the provisions of 'Guidance Note on accounting for credit available in respect of Minimum Alternative Tax' issued by the Income Tax Act, 1961.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF DIRECTORS
ANKA INDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
SULAKSHANA TRINATH
 WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Date: -30/05/2023
 Place:-Gurugram

K.M. SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
 CIN: NO1542UUP1971PLC036492
 Regd. Office:1, Mohi Bhawan, Colegate Road, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)
 e-mail: kmsugar@gmail.com, website: www.kmsugar.com
 Phone: Regd. Office: 0512-2310762, Branch Office: 0522-4079561

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs, except EPS data					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	9.496	11,125	58,689	55,825	58,689	55,825
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	51	894	3,133	5,593	3,133	5,593
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	51	894	3,133	5,593	3,133	5,593
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	64	684	2,321	4,147	2,321	4,147
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	60	611	2,293	4,069	2,293	4,069
6	Equity share capital (Face value of share Rs.2/- each)	1840	1,840	1,840	1,840	1,840	1,840
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.07	0.74	2.52	4.51	2.52	4.51
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.07	0.74	2.52	4.51	2.52	4.51

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.kmsugar.com).
 2. The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 3. Sugar being seasonal industry, the performance of the company may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.

By Order of the Board
K.M. SUGAR MILLS LTD.
 Sd/-
Aditya Jhunjhunwala
 Managing Director

Date: 30.05.2023
 Place: Lucknow

FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD
 CIN: L32300DL1999PLC010333
 Regd. Office: C-4, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028
 E-Mail ID for investors: rekha.ravivastava2016@gmail.com; Tel: 011-25714252/4254, 25716120

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended on 31st March 2023

Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	0.78	0.76	68.94	91.4	0.78	0.78	68.94	136.259
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(-7.1)	(-1.03)	65.42	74.38	362.52	(-7.1)	(-1.03)	65.42
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(-7.1)	(-1.03)	65.42	74.38	362.52	(-7.1)	(-1.03)	65.42
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(-5.87)	(-0.77)	64.70	45.56	324.55	(-5.87)	(-0.77)	64.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(-5.87)	(-0.77)	64.70	45.56	324.55	(-5.87)	(-0.77)	64.70
Paid up Equity Share Capital	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year			(-346.70)	(-352.28)			(-373.07)	(-398.87)
Earnings Per Share (net of discontinued operations)			0.92	0.65	4.61	4.07	1.41	2.88
Basic	(-0.13)	0.03	0.92	0.65	4.61	4.07	1.41	2.88
Diluted	(-0.13)	0.03	0.92	0.65	4.61	4.07	1.41	2.88

AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2022	As at March 31, 2023	As at March 31, 2022
		Amount in Lakhs	Amount in Lakhs	Amount in Lakhs	Amount in Lakhs
I. ASSETS					
1	Non-Current Assets				
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	2.08	2.08	2.08	2.08
(b)	Financial Assets	370.31	370.31	340.68	274.43
(c)	Intangible Assets	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07
(d)	Other non-current assets	371.39	369.59	342.16	274.67
2	Current Assets				
(a)	Financial Assets	22.81	35.95	27.86	35.95
(b)	Cash and cash equivalents	2.86	0.64	2.31	0.64
(c)	Current tax assets (net)	1.22	0.07	1.22	0.07
(d)	Other current assets	31.59	4.21	33.39	4.21
TOTAL		433.87	438.19	354.15	281.31
II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
(a)	Equity Share Capital	704	704	704	704
(b)	Other Equity	365.73	(-362.29)	271.67	186.87
TOTAL EQUITY		1069.73	341.71	975.67	890.87
1	Non-Current Liabilities				
(a)	Financial Liabilities	43	113	43	113
(b)	Borrowings	43	113	43	113
2	Current Liabilities				
(a)	Financial Liabilities	2.79	13.5	2.79	13.5
(b)	Trade payables	3.48	15.48	3.48	15.48
(c)	Other current liabilities	0.79	6.04	0.79	13.05
TOTAL		493.78	438.19	354.15	281.31

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended on 31st March 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website: http://www.fortuneinternational.com and also on the Company's website: http://www.fortuneinternational.com
 For FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD
 Sd/-
(Nivedan Bhardwaj)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00409193

Date: 30/05/2023
 Place: New Delhi

SPACE INCBATRICS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 REGD. OFF.: PAWAN PURI, MURADNAGAR, DISTT. GHAZIABAD (U.P.)
 CIN : L17100UP2016PLC084473, Phone : 01232-261288
 Web : www.spaceincbatrics.com, email: spaceincbatrics@gmail.com

STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023

S. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs					
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	10.11	96.36	15.16	10.11	56.36	15.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional Items and tax)	0.61	1.11	3.63	0.35	0.85	3.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and tax)	0.61	-3227.87	-3225.45	-452.70	-627.70	-71.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional Items)	0.70	-3227.78	-3225.45	-452.61	-627.61	-71.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.70	-3227.78	-3225.45	-452.61	-627.61	-71.97
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/-)	3480.92	3480.92	3480.92	3480.92	3480.92	3480.92
7	Other Equity		(-2962.64)			(-2962.64)	
8	Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic	0.00	(-9.33)	(-9.32)	(-1.31)	(-1.52)	(-0.21)
	(b) Diluted	0.00	(-9.33)	(-9.32)	(-1.31)	(-1.52)	(-0.21)

NOTES:-
 1. The above Audited Quarterly/Annual financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30.05.2023. The above results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and they have expressed an unqualified audit opinion thereon. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com & Company's website: www.spaceincbatrics.com. 3. The Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2023 are balancing figures between results in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figure of the third quarter of the respective financial year.

SPACE INCBATRICS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
 Sd/-
(Nishant Mittal)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02766556

Date : 30/05/2023
 Place : Muradnagar

BEEKAY NIRYAT LIMITED
 111, Signature Tower, DC 2 East Kirti Scheme, Tower Road Jaipur 302015 | Ph: 0141-406464/54 | www.beekayniryat.com | CIN: L07290RJ1977PLC034573

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended	Year ended						
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	792.00	752.52	1848.30	18.55	792.00	752.52	1848.30	18.55
Other Income	10.36	17.02	96.62	57.58	78.84	10.36	17.02	96.62
Total Revenue	802.36	769.54	1905.88	98.39	802.36	769.54	1905.88	98.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	23.88	49.28	86.63	129.00	57.45	29.88	49.28	86.63
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	23.88	49.28	86.63	129.00	57.45	29.88	49.28	86.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23.87	38.47	55.51	252.84	87.98	179.34	38.47	55.51
Paid Up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10 each	768.42	768.42	768.42	768.42	768.42	768.42	768.42	768.42
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year								
Earnings per Equity Share (of Face Value Rs. 10 each)								
(a) Basic	0.31	0.47	0.72	1.27	0.54	0.31	0.47	0.72
(b) Diluted	0.31	0.47	0.72	1.27	0.54	0.31	0.47	0.72

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format is available on Company's website www.beekayniryat.com
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.
 3. The above extract has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 4. Recommended Dividend for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 of Rs. 0.50/- i.e. 5% per equity share having face value of Rs.10/- aggregating to Rs. 38,42,118. The payment is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For Beekay Niryat Limited
 Sd/-
Poo Bajaj (Chairperson cum Managing Director)
 DIN: 07101812

Date: 30.05.2023
 Place: Jaipur

NEERAJ PAPER MARKETING LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 216-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, Plot No. 2, Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Panchsara, Delhi - 110034
 Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: cs@neerajpaper.com
 Website: www.neerajpaper.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs					
		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		CONSOLIDATED	
		31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4931.69	4,344.84	4124.31	21992.07	13503.30	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional)	8.43	18.35	20.74	72.64	80.65	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.43	18.35	20.74	72.64	80.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.77	12.73	-7.70	51.51	90.00	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.77	12.73	-7.70	51.52	89.42	
6	Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00				